

Lutech Group continues its growth: with the acquisition of Atos Italia, a new top player in digital transformation is born

- The acquisition of Atos Italia is part of the Apax Partners fund's plan to create a leading Italian digital transformation company
- The deal is a key step in the goal of reaching 1 billion euros in sales by 2025
- The new Lutech Group company is named Lutech Advanced Solutions S.p.A.

Milan, April 3, 2023 - Lutech, Italy's leading IT services and solutions company and a portfolio company of the Apax Partners LLP fund, on March 31 finalized the acquisition of Atos Italia S.p.A, which simultaneously changed its name and brand, becoming Lutech Advanced Solutions S.p.A.

The acquisition of Lutech Advanced Solutions makes it possible to **strengthen the Group's** offering thanks to complementary skills in strategic sectors such as, for example, Energy and Telco & Media, and in technology areas such as Digital Twin, Hyper Automation, High Performance Computing, Workplace Management and Business Platform. The combination of skills and resources in the Lutech Group creates **a new top player in the digital market in Italy**, an innovation leader supporting the transformation and growth of companies and institutions.

"This transaction represents an important milestone in our growth strategy, and we are proud to have Lutech Advanced Solutions in our Group to build a more digital future for our country," said **Tullio Pirovano, Executive Chairman of Lutech Group and President of Lutech Advanced Solutions**. "With Lutech Advanced Solutions, the Lutech Group becomes an even more complete reality able to offer a high-level digital offering, ready to seize the greatest opportunities of the digital transition of Italian and European companies and institutions."

"We are excited about this new chapter in our history and about working together, creating the new top Italian player in digital services," said **Giuseppe Di Franco, Managing Director of Lutech Group and CEO of Lutech Advanced Solutions.** "Lutech is a wellestablished and authoritative reality in the Italian digital landscape, and benefiting also from the extended partnership with Atos Group we are now able to serve companies even better in their digital transformation journey."

WWW.LUTECH.GROUP

Lutech SpA · Società unipersonale soggetta ad attività di direzione e coordinamento di Libra GroupCo SpA **Sede legale** Via Dante 14 - 20121 Milano · lutechspa@legalmail.it · C.S.: € 3.210.000,00 i.v. · C.F. / P.IVA: 02824320176 · REA-MI: 1666842 **HQ** Via Massimo Gorki 30/32C - 20092 Cinisello Balsamo (MI) · 02 2542 7011 · Fax 02 2542 7090



Press Contacts - Comin & Partners Francesca Martella

3393148115 francesca.martella@cominandpartners.com

Press Contacts - Lutech Group Sara Antonelli 3386152813 s.antonelli@lutech.it

Press Contacts - Lutech Advanced Solutions Alberto Bellini - Comin & Partner alberto.bellini@cominandpartners.com

Alice Di Prisco - Lutech Advanced Solutions alice.diprisco@atos.net

Press contacts - Apax

Luke Charalambous 02078726494 Luke.charalambous@apax.com

Lutech Group

Lutech Group, Italian leader and European player in **ICT services and solutions**, supports the evolution of its clients by designing, implementing and managing end-to-end digital solutions, with a view towards continuous improvement which involves people and processes, technology and knowledge.

Evolution and transformation require a new way of interacting and connecting people, data and technologies. Lutech Group places at the foundation of the Digital Evolution five technological core entities designed to provide a complete and integrated offering, able to meet the manifold needs of digitization: Lutech**Solutions**, Lutech**Digital**, Lutech**Cybersecurity**, Lutech**Services and** Lutech**Cloud**.

For more information, visit www.lutech.group

Apax

Apax Partners LLP ("Apax") is a leading global private equity advisory firm. For 50 years, Apax has worked to inspire growth and ideas that transform businesses. The firm has raised and advised funds with aggregate commitments of more than \$60 billion. The Apax Funds invest in companies across four global sectors of Tech, Services, Healthcare, and Internet/Consumer. These funds provide long-term equity financing to build and strengthen world-class companies. For further information about Apax, please visit <u>www.apax.com</u>

WWW.LUTECH.GROUP

Lutech SpA · Società unipersonale soggetta ad attività di direzione e coordinamento di Libra GroupCo SpA **Sede legale** Via Dante 14 - 20121 Milano · lutechspa@legalmail.it · C.S.: € 3.210.000,00 i.v. · C.F. / P.IVA: 02824320176 · REA-MI: 1666842 **HQ** Via Massimo Gorki 30/32C - 20092 Cinisello Balsamo (MI) · 02 2542 7011 · Fax 02 2542 7090